N
‘9’ WELBILT

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series MD0420 Models

MDO0420A&MD0420W



MDO0420 CONTROL BOX

6a
6
1
7
5
| —— [ @ L 2
®
(]
10 11 8
DESCRIPTION #i& PART NO. Z44-514
1 Control Board FEHIAR . . ..ot 040005242
la Ceramic FUSE (R B . .. o 000012211
1b Control Board Mounting Supports il SZ 3 . ... 4302253
2 Run Capacitor iB47HLZE —230V/50-60HZ . . . .o\ttt e e e 000011640
2¢  Bracket - Run Capacitor B T B 8 SZ 2 . oo 000010711
3 Contactor A% 230V/50HZ . . . oottt 2006599
3a  Contactor A% 230V/50-60HZ . ..o\ttt 2006589
4 Terminal BIock-50HZ-3P0le 2kt . . o o ottt et 2006143
5 Toggle SWitch T BE T 8 © .o 2007939
6 Refrigeration Service Valve Assembly ZEIEI . ... ... ... . 8373263
7 CoNtrol BoX BB R . oo o 000010314
8  Control Box Cover Bl Aa m .. o 000012463
9 BUSHING B 0. 8757 oottt e 2501409
10 BUShING B 1. 1877 o 2500019
11 BUShING B 0. 6257 ottt 2502189
12 Overload Protector i #3728 -115/60HZ/A Ph. . . . oot 000011142
12a Overload Protector & Z AR Y128 -230/60HZ/L Ph. . .. .. o 000011143
12b Overload Protector-Bracket i R 28 L 2 . o 000010853
13 Wiring Harness - Compressor FE4aflZe o . . . ..o o 000011182
13a Wiring Harness -Compressor Compartment - Air-cooled 5425 ... ... ... oL 000007185
13b Wiring Harness -Compressor Compartment - Water-cooled /K& 2858 . . ... ... ... oo, 000007177
13c Wiring Harness -Float Switch to Control Box SFERIT LB LHR . ... ... o . 000010511
13d Wiring Harness -Toggle Switch ThREFFIC2R TR . . oo o 000010724
14 Manifold Strainer T e R . . . . oo 000011170
15 Fan Cycle Control-335-275 psig RUB BT %, . oo 000013531
16 High Pressure Cut-out i VI BIF 0 . .o 000013576

MDO0420 - 2 Ver 03.2017



MD0420 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

o
6 . : 10
DESCRIPTION #i& PART NO. 454
1 Foodzone Seal Panel FllUKDX B H R . . . .o oo 000009188
2 Evaporator Top Filler Panel Z& KA TSN, . .. oo 6065389
2a  Screw - B84 #10-24 X 0.50" PHIL . . . oottt e e 5202099
3 Water Distributor 70 7K =227 L. oot 7602789
3a Thumbscrew SS FEHEIRET - #8-32 X 0.375" . . o oot ot e 5004799
3b O-RING -0 B 0.125" ID . ..ottt 5004629
4  Evaporator Assembly 7% & 75 2014
a. Dice CUbe T K2 R . o o 7602879
b. Half Dice Cube 3 5 ik R s 7602889
5 Ice Thickness Float K e T ¢ ot e e e e 000012651
5a Bracket - Ice Thickness Float VK B F I R 20 o 000010630
6 Harvest Float YK E I o8 ot e 000012649
6a Bracket - Harvest Float PyKiF I 8 30 e 000010818
7 Water Diverter-30"MOodels 7K 2 i BE .« o . vt 7602213
7a Thumbscrew SS - #8-32 X 0.44" FR IR ZZ . . . .o\ i 5305123
8  Water Trough 7K o 000011512
9 Water Curtain ZKA R . . . oot 4011189
10 Water Pump
a. Water Pump 7KZE L15V/60HZ . . . o oot e e e e e e e e e e 2008929
b. Water PUmp 7KZE 230V/50HZ . . . oottt e e e e e e e 2008949
C. Water Pump 7KZE 230V/60HZ . . . .o o it 2008939
d. Water Pump Mount 7K 2 B i . . 000010244
e. Water Pump Base O-Ring - 7KZZJiKJHE O UM 4.00" ID. . ..o oot 5004659
f. Water Pump Outlet O-Ring - /KZZH T O UM 4.00"ID .. ..ot e 5004679
11 Magnetic Bin Switch FHRTT 3¢ L. oo 000010510
12 Magnetic Bin Switch Harness A8/ ZR IR . ... oo 000007410
13 Evaporator Top Frame Assembly Z& & 28 0 3040 o 7602799

Ver 03.2017 MDO0420 - 3



MD0420 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — COMMON PARTS

8 @wf7/

O
w ’
E o
1 [ 1| D — :
2 I — L
N : - 9
& S il
)]0 g i
a0 —_ = o
] e} (9]
0 0 | :
C
6 10 ’ o
11 12

MDO0420 - 4 Ver 03.2017



DESCRIPTION #i&

1 Compressor Assembly & 4iHLZL 1
a. Compressor E4it/l 115V/60 Hz
b. Overload Protector it {4 #5 208-230V/60Hz
c. Compressor E4it/l 230V/50 Hz

2 Water Dump Valve HE/K ¥
a. Water Dump Valve #E/K % 115V/60 Hz
b. Water Dump Valve H/K & 208-230V/50-60 Hz
c. Water Dump Valve Mounting Bracket 7K &) J& Ji 37 22
d. Clear Tubing /&7 0.625" ID

3 Harvest Valve YK &
a. Solenoid Valve with Electrical Coil H i’ 115V/60 Hz
b. Solenoid Valve Coil Only Hi# % £& & 115V/60 Hz
c. Solenoid Valve with Electrical Coil H# % 208-230V/50-60 Hz
d. Solenoid Valve Coil Only Hifi#; &£kl 208-230V/50-60

4 Drier TETIERE

5 Insulated Tube {74
5a Snap Clamp -1.0" ID 3%
5b Snap Clamp -0.799"/0.899" ID % 3£
6  Vinyl Tubing 0.625" ID ZJ&%
6a Insulation - 0.88" ID x 0.25" W x 13.5" L #4255 #hi
6b Snap Clamp-0.799"/0.899"ID
7  High Pressure Cut-out /= & U] W3¢
8 Fan Cycle Control-335-275 psig XUz G35
9  Expansion Valve K &
10 Compressor Base Nut [k 4513 EEIZ
10a Rubber Grommet ¥ /i3
10b Metal Sleeve &8 &%
11 Female Wing Adapter 4% 2% 0.375"
12 Female Wing Adapter ##%#% 0.5"
13  Water Inlet Valve /K i@

a. Water Inlet Valve—-115V/60Hz i3 /K &

b. Water Inlet Valve-230V/50Hz /K &
14 Terminal Cover ... ...t
15 Terminal Cover Gasket
16 Terminal Cover Nut

Ver 03.2017

PART NO. £#4515

.................................................. 000010315
...................................... 000010316
.................................................. 040004803

............................................. 000001767
....................................... 000007439
................................. 6058459
.................................................... 4420383

................................. 000007029
..................................... 000005156
........................... 000007028
................................. 000005157
................................... 8930259
............................................................ 000010896
.......................................................... 5650609
.................................................. 5650709
....................................................... 000001382
..................................... 6038831
....................................................... 5650709
................................................. 000013576
.......................................... 000013531
........................................................... 000012224
............................................... 5005009
.......................................................... 000010698
............................................................ 5000109
................................................. 8706093
................................................... 000005423

............................................... 000009120
............................................... 000009122
................................... 000011505
............................................................ 000011506
............................................................... 000010854

MDO0420 - 5



DESCRIPTION
1 AirFilter 03888 ... . ... ...
2 Air Condenser EA& AR ... ..
3 Fan Shroud RJ#E7E ... ... ...
4  Fan Motor Bracket X HLHL 3 48
5 Fan Motor
a. 230V/50-60 Hz XUsHIHL . . . .
b. 115V/60 Hz X HAL. . ... ..
6 FanBlade fJ#mM-H ..........
7  Mounting - Screw [&EIRZ . ...
7a Mounting - Nut [EEH20E . . .. ...
7b  Screw - #10-24 x 0.50" HEX %2

MD0420 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — AIR-COOLED

MDO0420 - 6

PART NO.
.................................................... 3005939
.................................................... 8252129
.................................................... 000002484
.................................................... 6061869

.................................................... 2412939
.................................................... 2412929
.................................................... 2416203
.................................................... 5033589
.................................................... 000000936
.................................................... 5202069

Ver 03.2017



MD0420 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — WATER-COOLED

3 4
°J
o)
: [
0
\g
§
2 =
» S
=] = _ =
= 6 5 ®
DESCRIPTION #iA PART NO. 451
1 Water-cooled Condenser JK i v B ds . o oo 000000045
2 Water Regulating Valve 7K T I .. ... oo 000013475
3 ReceIVEr B . o 000008892
4 Dl T B . e 8930259
5 Adapter-0.5" NP TX0.375" ODF . . . .. e 8706103
6 Base o . . s, 000010604
Ba  Strap B . . o 6000541
Bb  Screw - #10-24 X 0.50" HEX BB 22 . . . . 5212319
BC  Washer BuBl] . . . 5573419

Ver 03.2017 MDO0420 - 7



MDO0420 - 8 Ver 03.2017



MDO0420 PANELS

— 2
7
6
5
10
Y
%
/——
| —
===
/
s
DESCRIPTION #i& PART NO. £S5
1 TOP COVEr THFEH . o oottt et e e e e e 4012029
2 Front Panel BTaaH . . o v v o oo e e e e e e e e e 040005468
3 Left Side Panel ZMIHR . . ..o 040005623
4 Right Side Panel AIIHR . .. ... 040005622
5 Back Panel - Air-cooled ZE TR 5 M .« o oo oo e 000011501
6 AIrFilter 0 e . o 3005939
7 Air Baffle Assembly 25/ i 2 000007314
8  Back Panel - Water-cooled 7K JE 3o . . v oo v 000011502
9  Back Coupling Panel JEMIEEAI . .. ..ot 000011503
10 Electrical Connection Box Cover B a1 . oo oottt e e 6063999
11 Front Top Support BT L3088 o e 000010050
12 Bottom Door Frame BT N i . o o 7602829
13 Left Top Channel Z M0 Sl . .. o 6068649
14 Right Top Channel FfUTTEESHL. . oo o e e e 6071451
15  Left Corner Post ZE A . ot 000011100
16 Compressor Base [EAEHLIE . . .. oot 000010975

MDO0420 - 9 Ver 03.2017



	MD0420 Panels
	Ice Machine Parts List for Series MD0420 Models
	MD0420 Control Box
	MD0420 Evaporator Assembly
	MD0420 Refrigeration Compartment – Common Parts
	MD0420 Refrigeration Compartment – Air-Cooled
	MD0420 Refrigeration Compartment – WATER-Cooled


